# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM315067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calxeda, Inc.	
Street Address:	7000 North Mopac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283428	CALXEDA
Registration Number:	4243091	ENERGYCORE
Registration Number:	4283429	POWER YOUR TOMORROW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5123912173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.236.2013

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218803.00433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer
SIGNATURE:	/mindy mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0070** 900299329

source=2014-08-15 SVB Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0071

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest is made and executed by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("SVB").

- A. SVB was the holder of debt of Calxeda, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Calxeda"), and Calxeda granted SVB a security interest in Calxeda's trademarks ("Trademarks") to secure indebtedness and obligations of Calxeda to SVB pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated April 22, 2013 ("Loan Agreement").
- B. SVB recorded its security interest in the following Trademarks:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Work Mark
85173812	4283429	POWER YOUR TOMORROW
85173809	4283429	CALXEDA
85397939	4243091	ENERGYCORE

- C. Upon Calxeda's default on its obligations under the Loan Agreement, pursuant to § 9620 of the Uniform Commercial Code, SVB accepted Calxeda's interest in the Trademarks in satisfaction of Calxeda's obligations under the Loan Agreement.
- D. By a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August <u>15</u>, 2014, between SVB, as seller, and Barry Evans ("Evans"), as purchaser, SVB has agreed to convey all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Evans.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, by its execution of this Release of Security Interest, SVB hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest on this 15th day of Aua, 2014.

Silicon Valley-Bank

D). 4

Name: Sheila

Managina Directo

10725189v,2 218803/00433

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 08/25/2014**